SB333 INTRODUCED

SB333

ZQOQHEWK-1

By Senator Smitherman (N & P)
REFD: Jefferson County Legislation

First Read: 17-Apr-25

Page O



10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27

28

ZOQOHEWK-1 04/15/2025 OW (L)cr 2025-1041

A BILL
TO BE ENTITLED

AN ACT

Relating to Jefferson County; to further provide for
the compensation of members of the Birmingham City Board of
Education.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:

Section 1. Section 45-37A-50.07 of the Code of Alabama
1975, is amended to read as follows:

"§45-37A-50.07

(a) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the
compensation of the members of the Birmingham City Board of
Education shall be as follows:

(1) Beginning—enMay—9,—200+ with the next term of

office following the effective date of this act, and

thereafter, each member of the Birmingham City Board of
Education shall be entitled to receive compensation in the
amount of—th¥ee nine hundred dollars—$3686) ($900) per month.

(2) Beginning on May 9, 2001, and thereafter, each
member of the Birmingham City Board of Education shall be
entitled to receive an expense allowance in the amount of four
hundred dollars ($400) per month.

(b) The compensation and expense allowance provided by

Page 1



(@]
2]
O
D
mw
74
E
Z
H
™
™
™
M
()]

this section shall be paid in the same manner and from the

29

same source as compensation and expense allowances for members

30

of the board of education are currently paid.

31

o N AaszIman - o
T PO yIintcTIToo

T T OWTI T

TaL

n
(=3 2 A= I ey o

—~

n
TT

oot o
Troco T

min
o1

AN o
g s e

o
A=

32

n
T

£ T~ o
1T T OO T T

S
1T oOT IO

ARl
_Ll.j

P2 rma ol oo
CIrC— o Tt g ot

+h

o
T o

mamils
T T

ma
janseaws

33

w

S A S Ny
S S AT ey Sy S g o O

£ - A a2 A
=7 COoOTT T TItCSty

ot
= Cr C 1T 1T 1

o 3
| g

2001
\CZA vy

Q

r M=o
T 1Ty

o™

34

This act shall become effective on June 1,

Section 2.

35

2025.

36

Page 2



