

- 1 SB333
- 2 ZQQHEWK-1
- 3 By Senator Smitherman (N & P)
- 4 RFD: Jefferson County Legislation
- 5 First Read: 17-Apr-25



1	
2	
3	
4	A BILL
5	TO BE ENTITLED
6	AN ACT
7	
8	
9	Relating to Jefferson County; to further provide for
10	the compensation of members of the Birmingham City Board of
11	Education.
12	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA:
13	Section 1. Section 45-37A-50.07 of the Code of Alabama
14	1975, is amended to read as follows:
15	"\$45-37A-50.07
16	(a) Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the
17	compensation of the members of the Birmingham City Board of
18	Education shall be as follows:
19	(1) Beginning on May 9, 2001 with the next term of
20	office following the effective date of this act, and
21	thereafter, each member of the Birmingham City Board of
22	Education shall be entitled to receive compensation in the
23	amount of <u>three</u> nine hundred dollars (\$300) (\$900) per month.
24	(2) Beginning on May 9, 2001, and thereafter, each
25	member of the Birmingham City Board of Education shall be
26	entitled to receive an expense allowance in the amount of four
27	hundred dollars (\$400) per month.
28	(b) The compensation and expense allowance provided by

SB333 INTRODUCED



29	this section shall be paid in the same manner and from the
30	same source as compensation and expense allowances for members
31	of the board of education are currently paid.
32	(c) All compensation and expense allowance payments
33	made to members of the Birmingham City Board of Education
34	before May 9, 2001, are ratified, confirmed, and approved."
35	Section 2. This act shall become effective on June 1,
36	2025.